
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

REQUEST FOR TENDERS 
 
 

Gujranwala Waste Management Company (GWMC), established under Section 42 of Companies Act 2017 

(previously known as Companies Ordinance 1984), invites eligible, well-reputed and experienced 

Firms/Companies/Contractors/Suppliers, registered with relevant Income Tax & Sales Tax departments, to 

indicate their interest in providing the following;  

Sr. 

No.  

Proc. 

No. 

Description Of 

Goods 

Est. 

Price 
Bid Security 

Tender 

Document 

Fee 

Bid 

Submission 

Deadline 

Bid 

Opening 

1.  
GWMC/FY 

2023-24/23 

PROCUREMENT OF 

HAND CARTS & 

GARBAGE 

COLLECTION 

CONTAINERS 

(FY 2023-24) 

Rs. 
3,307,500/- 

Rs. 165,375/- 

(5% of Estimated 

Price)  

5,000/- 

Non 

Refundable 

29-08-2023 

11:30 AM 

29-08-2023 

12.00 PM 

2.  
GWMC/FY 

2023-24/24 

PROCUREMENT OF 

LUBRICANTS FOR 

OPERATIONAL FLEET 

OF GWMC 

(FY 2023-24) 

Rs. 

9,861,684/- 

Rs. 493,084/- 

(5% of Estimated 

Price) 

10,000/- 

Non 

Refundable 

29-08-2023 

12:00 PM 

29-08-2023 

12.30 PM 

3.  
GWMC/FY 

2023-24/25 

PROCUREMENT OF 

TYRES WITH TUBE & 

FLAP FOR 

OPERATIONAL 

VEHICLES OF GWMC 

FY 2023-24 

Rs. 

9,920,000/- 

Rs.  

496,000/- 

(5% of Estimated 

Price) 

10,000/- 

Non 

Refundable 

29-08-2023 

12:30 PM 

29-08-2023 

01.00 PM 

4.  
GWMC/FY 

2023-24/26 

PREQUALIFICATION OF 

AUTHORIZED DEALERS OR 

SUPLIERS OF ORIGINAL 

MANUFACTURERS FOR REPAIR & 

MAINTENANCE OF OPERATIONAL 

& EXECUTIVE  VEHICLES  

- 

10,000/- 

Non- 

Refundable 

29-08-2023 

01:30 PM 
29-08-2023 

02:00 PM 

The detailed Tender documents, may be obtained from the office of GWMC immediately after publication of this 

Tender Notice, after submission of written application in the name of CEO, GWMC at the cost mentioned amount 

against each item (Non-Refundable to be deposited  in “The Bank Of Punjab(Any Branch)” in the Account titled 

“Gujranwala Waste Management Company”, A/c # 6580031956800018  during office hours or can be accessed 

online at www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk, www.gwmc.com.pk. Late bids will be rejected. Bids of only those bidders will 

be entertained who purchased the tender document.  

Interested Bidders shall provide their Sealed Technical and Financial Bids, with required documents, demonstrating 

that they have the required qualifications, financial soundness and relevant experience to provide the above 

mentioned items.  ‘Single Stage Two Envelope’ bidding procedure, shall be adopted as per PPRA Rules, 2014. 

The bid must be accompanied with Bid Security of as mentioned in the above table in the form of Bank 

Guarantee/Demand Draft/CDR/Pay Order, in favor of Gujranwala Waste Management Company. The Bid Security 

is as per PPRA Rule # 27 which states that “The procuring agency may require the bidders to furnish a bid security 

not exceeding five per cent of the estimated price”. The Bids, without Bid Security, shall be rejected being non-

responsive.  

The Bids will be opened as per schedule mentioned in the table above at the below mentioned address in the 

presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend, with their original CNICs. 

Chief Executive Officer 
Gujranwala Waste Management Company (GWMC), 

2
nd

 Floor Gujranwala Chamber of Commerce & Industry,  

Chamber Plaza, Aiwan-e-Tijarat Road, Gujranwala 

Phone: (+92-55) 9200863, Fax: (+92-55) 9201265, 

Email: info@gwmc.com.pk  
 

    GUJRANWALA WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY          
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