

## **GUJRANWALA WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY**



## **REQUEST FOR TENDERS**

Gujranwala Waste Management Company (GWMC), established under Section 42 of Companies Act 2017 (previously known as Companies Ordinance 1984), invites eligible, well-reputed and experienced Firms/Companies/Contractors/Suppliers, registered with relevant Income Tax & Sales Tax departments, to indicate their interest in providing the following;

Sr. No.	Proc. No.	Description Of Goods	Est. Price	Bid Security	Tender Document Fee	Bid Submission Deadline	Bid Opening
1.	GWMC/FY 2023-24/23	PROCUREMENT OF HAND CARTS & GARBAGE COLLECTION CONTAINERS (FY 2023-24)	Rs. 3,307,500/-	<b>Rs. 165,375/-</b> (5% of Estimated Price)	5,000/- Non Refundable	29-08-2023 11:30 AM	29-08-2023 12.00 PM
2.	GWMC/FY 2023-24/24	PROCUREMENT OF LUBRICANTS FOR OPERATIONAL FLEET OF GWMC (FY 2023-24)	Rs. 9,861,684/-	<b>Rs. 493,084/-</b> (5% of Estimated Price)	10,000/- Non Refundable	29-08-2023 12:00 PM	29-08-2023 12.30 PM
3.	GWMC/FY 2023-24/25	PROCUREMENT OF TYRES WITH TUBE & FLAP FOR OPERATIONAL VEHICLES OF GWMC FY 2023-24	Rs. 9,920,000/-	<b>Rs. 496,000/-</b> (5% of Estimated Price)	10,000/- Non Refundable	29-08-2023 12:30 PM	29-08-2023 01.00 PM
4.	GWMC/FY 2023-24/26	PREQUALIFICATION OF AUTHORIZED DEALERS OR SUPLIERS OF ORIGINAL MANUFACTURERS FOR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF OPERATIONAL & EXECUTIVE VEHICLES		-	10,000/- Non- Refundable	29-08-2023 01:30 PM	29-08-2023 02:00 PM

The detailed Tender documents, may be obtained from the office of GWMC immediately after publication of this Tender Notice, after submission of written application in the name of CEO, GWMC at the cost mentioned amount against each item (Non-Refundable to be deposited in "The Bank Of Punjab(Any Branch)" in the Account titled "Gujranwala Waste Management Company", A/c # 6580031956800018 during office hours or can be accessed online at <a href="https://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk">www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</a>, <a href="https://www.gwmc.com.pk">www.gwmc.com.pk</a>. Late bids will be rejected. Bids of only those bidders will be entertained who purchased the tender document.

Interested Bidders shall provide their Sealed Technical and Financial Bids, with required documents, demonstrating that they have the required qualifications, financial soundness and relevant experience to provide the above mentioned items. **'Single Stage Two Envelope'** bidding procedure, shall be adopted as per PPRA Rules, 2014. The bid must be accompanied with Bid Security of as mentioned in the above table in the form of Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft/CDR/Pay Order, in favor of Gujranwala Waste Management Company. The Bid Security is as per PPRA Rule # 27 which states that "The procuring agency may require the bidders to furnish a bid security not exceeding five per cent of the estimated price". The Bids, without Bid Security, shall be rejected being non-responsive.

The Bids will be opened as per schedule mentioned in the table above at the below mentioned address in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend, with their original CNICs.

## **Chief Executive Officer**

Gujranwala Waste Management Company (GWMC), 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Gujranwala Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Chamber Plaza, Aiwan-e-Tijarat Road, Gujranwala Phone: (+92-55) 9200863, Fax: (+92-55) 9201265,

Email: info@gwmc.com.pk